## City of Potterville

319 N. Nelson St. • PO Box 488 • Potterville, MI 48876 • Phone: (517) 645-7641 Fax: (517) 645-7810 • www.pottervillemi.org

CITY OF POTTERVILLE PLANNNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING APRIL 18, 2023 at 7:00 P.M.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** in accordance with the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act, Public Act 110 of 2006, as amended, and the City of Potterville Zoning Ordinance, the City of Potterville Planning Commission will hold a meeting at 7:00 p.m. Tuesday, April 18, 2023 at 319 N. Nelson Street, Potterville, Michigan 48876.

A topic of the meeting will be marihuana facilities in the City of Potterville, Eaton County, MI 48876. You may contact the City Zoning Administrator, Brandy Miller at zoning@pottervillemi.org and/or call (517) 281-5659 if you have questions regarding this public meeting of the Planning Commission.

The City of Potterville will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the hearing upon reasonable notice to the City. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City by writing or calling the City Hall at (517) 645-7641 and/or email <a href="mailto:cityclerk@pottervillemi.org">cityclerk@pottervillemi.org</a>. This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The City of Potterville is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Becky Dolman Potterville City Clerk Notice Posted: 3-30-2023